
Police Department Fees
Accident Reports Other Commercial/Public Property Up to 2.500 sq. ft.
Noncertified 6.00 2,501 ‐ 5,000
Certified 10.00 5,000 ‐ 10,000

Incarceration 25.00 per 6 hrs 10,001 ‐ 50,000
General Services plus $40.00 each additional 25,000 sq. ft. or fraction thereof Over 50,000
Fingerprinting 10.00 per card Multi‐Family Residences Per Building
CD‐R / CD‐RW 1.00
DVD 3.00 Re‐inspection Existing Buildings (After 2nd Re‐inspection)
Data Cartridge / JAZ Drive / USB Drive XX  Actual Cost Re‐inspection New Construction (After 2nd Re‐inspection)
Labor Charges (over 50 pgs.) 15.00 per hr.

Body Camera Video Automatic Fire‐extinguishing systems 1 to 10 heads
Initial Request 10.00 11‐20 heads
Per minute of video 1.00 per min. 21 to 100 heads
2nd request (previously reviewed/complete) 10.00 Over 100 heads

Municipal Court With Fire Pump
General Services with foam
Driver Safety Course Admin Fee 10.00 Each additional floor
Administrative Fee 20.00
Virtual Administration Fee 5.00
Dismissal Fee 20.00 Fire Alarm/Detection Related Equipment 1 to 4 devices
Consolidated Court Cost 40.00 5 to 25 devices
Arrest Fee 5.00 Over 25 devices
Municipal Court Technology Fee 4.00 Each additional panel
State Jury Fee 4.00 Each additional floor
Judicial Fee ‐ County 5.40 Other New Suppression Systems: Halon, Co2, etc  1‐ to 5 nozzles
Judicial Fee ‐ City 0.60 Over 5 nozzles
Municipal Court Bldg. Security Fee 3.00 New Standpipe System 1 to 3 risers
Indigency Defense Fee 2.00 4 or more risers
Truancy Prevention Fund 2.00 With Fire Pump
Civil Justice Fee ‐ Court 0.01
Civil Justice Fee ‐ State 0.09
Warrant Fee 50.00
Municipal Court Filing Fee 10.00
Transcript Preparation Fee 25.00

Day care Up to 50 people
51 ‐ 150
Over 150 Acess Control Systems 1 to 4 devices

Foster/Group Home/Shelter 1 to 5 5 to 25 devices
6 to 15 More than 25 devices
Over 15 Emergency Radio Responder Radio Coverage Equipment 1 to 4 devices

Nursing Home Up to 50 beds 5 to 25 devices
51‐100 beds More than 25 devices
Over 100 beds Battery Systems (Installation)

PUBLIC SAFETY FEES (20.8)

Fire Department Fees (Continued)

$240.00
$240.00 plus .80 cents 

$40.00
$80.00
$120.00

$160.00

$160.00
$160.00 first 50,000 
$50.00

Re‐inspection Fees
$100.00
$100.00

Construction Fees
$125.00
$250.00
$415.00
$415.00 plus .75 cents 
$415.00 additional
$85.00 additional
$65.00

New Underground Installation $165.00
New Pre‐Engineered Kitchen Hoods Extinguishing Systems $165.00

$250.00
$415.00
$415.00 plus .75 cents 
$65.00
$65.00
$415.00
$415.00 plus $55.00 
$580.00
$825.00
$415.00 additional

New smoke control or exhaust systems $415.00
Compressed gas tanks $110.00 per tank
Cryogenic Fluids (installation) $55.00 per tank
Flammable and Combustion Liquids $275.00 per tank or 
Hazardous Materials Facility (Installation/Construction) $275.00
Industrial Ovens (Installation) $55.00
LP Gas Tanks/Facilites (Installation) 55.00 per tank
Private Fire Hydrants (Installation) $55.00

$220.00 plus .75 cents 
$55.00 per battery 

Temporary Membrane Structure, Tent & Canopies
$65.00
$220.00

$165.00
220.00

$55.00 per tent

$220.00 plus .75 cents 
$40.00
$80.00
$80 first 50, $40 each 

Fire Department Fees
Inspection Fees

$40.00
$80.00
$80/first 150 plus .40 


